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Player Email Phone # Oct 4 Oct 11 Oct 18 Oct 25
R Phil Almeida philandiona@gmail.com 201-445-9935 4 3 1 © 2
R James Atieh Atiehlj1@verizon.net 201-315-5346 1 2 3 © 3
R Giancarlo Bisone gbisone@optonline.net 201-983-3015 N 4 © 1 N
R Bill Carbone becarbo@optonline.net 201-652-6693 1 © N 4 4
R Edward Dowd Edward.Dowd@usaig.com 201-447-4806 N N 4 3 ©
R Ed Driscoll Ed127@aol.com 732-921-5587 4 3 2 © 2
R Rich Edelman edelmanr@optonline.net 973-389-3536 3 2 3 3
R George Giaquinto geogiaquinto@optonline.net 201-444-3795 2 3 3 2
R Stephen Hochman shochman@gmail.com 201-424-9701 2 © 4 5 4
R Joseph Ippolito josipp076@gmail.com 201-236-0440 N 4 4 1
R Thomas Lewis tomlewis812@aol.com 201-819-8611 3 1 1 1 ©
R Barry Luter barryluter@hotmail.com 201-857-5063 4 © 4 2 N
R Thomas Mitchell Tmitchell99@optimum.net 201-818-9911 N N N N
R Richard Reilly jakenoel@optonline.net 201-934-3385 1 2 © 5 1
R Bob Sayegh bobsay14@gmail.com 201-670-6010 2  3 © 3  2 ©
R Peter Seibel peterams@aol.com 201-573-8350 4 1 © 2 1
R Mike Serpico mikeserp1@gmail.com 201-652-1918 3 1 2 4 ©
R Ted Wagner wagner@clm.com 201-612-0912 2 N N N
R George White gmossw@hotmail.com 201-652-5209 N N N N
R Paul Woodburn paulwoodburn@optimum.net 201-652-4772 1 1 4 © 4
R James Wylie wylielaw94@aol.com 201-444-7689 3 © 2 1 3

A Joseph Augustine aug320@aol.com 201-236-3098 - - - -
A Paul Fazio Faz90@optonline.net 201-445-3426 - - 5 © -
A Steve Fromm Stevefromm1@gmail.com 201-294-5424 N N N -
A Walter Haderthauer waldtower4@yahoo.com 201-264-6801 - - - -
A James Hildreth jmhildreth@gmail.com  201-891-3738 N N 5 -
A Michael Hurley dadhurls@aol.com 201-444-0017 N N N N
A George Keber pkeb1222@yahoo.com 201-797-6285 N N N N
A George Mackey gfmjd@aol.com 201-445-3777 - - - -
A Len Manis lmanis2323@gmail.com 201-913-6209 N N N N
A Rick Pascal rickpas@optonline.net 201-791-9526 N N N N

© Captain



Captains' Responsibilities


1. Book the Tee Time at Orchard Hills (or at an alternate golf course) and inform the foursome of the time.

2. Recheck the availability of the players included in the foursome

3. In case of cancellations, try to get a substitute from the list of alternate players

4. Cancel the outing in case of forecasted inclement weather 

Players' Responsibility


1. Inform the captain of unplanned, last minute cancellation
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